
11
. <

CHENNAI | SATURDAY, 8 JULY 2023

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(Under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal heirs/repre-
sentatives (Borrowers) in particular that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.
(TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on 10-08-2023 on “As is where
is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrower and Co-
Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of
any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on the
said 10-08-2023. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted
to the Authorised Officer of the TCHFL on or before 09-08-2023 till 5.00 PM. at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING
FINANCE LIMITED, 1st Floor, Centennial Square, # 6A, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kodambakkam, Chennai – 600 024.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein
below ;

Sr.
No

Loan
A/c.
No

Amount as
per Demand Notice

Reserve
Price

Earnest
Money

Name of Borrower(s) /
Co-borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) /

Legal Representative/ Guarantor(s)

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel,

Mumbai – 400013. Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, 1st Floor, Centennial Square, #
6A, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kodambakkam, Chennai – 600 024.

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last
chance to pay the total dues with further interest within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable
Property will be sold as per schedule. The E auction will be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs (including
the cost of the sale) are tendered to the Authorised Officer or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt,
interest and costs has been paid before the date of the auction.
No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire
or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold.
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the follow-
ing further conditions:
NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal https://bankauctions.in/ on 10-08-2023 between 2.00 PM to 3.00
PM with limited extension of 10 minutes each.
Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of
the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the
event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auc-
tion subject to the discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price.
3. Bid Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the prop-
erty shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUS-
ING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For
payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as success-
ful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve
price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears
so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6. For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer
to adjourn/discontinue the sale. 7. Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 03-08-2023 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM.
with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five
per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default
of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9. In case the initial deposit is made as
above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or before the
15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other hol-
iday, then on the first office day after the 15th day. 10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the
property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUS-
ING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the
TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above. The Intending Bidder is advised to make
their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electric-
ity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the
Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad –
500038 through its coordinators Mr. U.Subbarao,Mob. No.8142000061, subbarao@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email
id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp
Number – 9999078669 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount.
The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be sub-
mitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor’s website https://bit.ly/3NSoD0H for the above
details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this
property. Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter.

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of the Schedule -A All that piece and parcel of land, measur-
ing an extent of Northern Portion of Ac. 0.24 ½ cents, Out of Ac. 0.49 cents, Old Patta No. 355, New Patta No. 7050, as per Patta
Sub-Division Survey No.341/1C, situated in No.28, Perungalathur Village, Tambram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and bounded on
the:North by: Survey No.342, South by: Remaining land in Survey No.341/1C Part, East by: Land belongs to Mr. Gnanamoorthy,
West by: Land belongs to Mr.Vinayagamoorthy. Schedule -B All that piece and parcel of vacant house site, bearing Plot No. A,
measuring an extent of 2700 Square Feet, comprised in Survey No.341/1C, old Patta Nos.355 and 7050, New Patta No.7991 as
per Patta Sub-Division Survey No.341/1C2, situated in No,28, Perungalathur Village, Tambram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and
bounded on the: North by: Plot No.B, South by: 20 feet wide Road, East by: 20 feet wide Road West by: Survey No.341/1B,
(Mr.Vinayagamoorthy Land) Measuring on the North Side: 61’6’’ South side: 56’6’’ East side: 45’0’’ West side: 46’6’’. The above
property is situated within the Perungalathur Town Panchayt Limits and Registration District of Chennai South, Registration Sub-
District of Padappai. Schedule -C 323 Square Feet (30.01 Sq.Mts) undivided share of land in B- Schedule mentioned property.
Schedule -D Residential Building was constructed over the Schedule -B above described, in that Flat No. F2, on the First Floor,
‘C’ Block, having built-up area of 619 Sq.Ft including common area.

1.

TCHHL04
04000100

074391 Mr. R. RAJKUMAR,.
Mrs. R. SELVAKUMARI

Rs. 20,49,950/-
-----------------
29-12-2021

Rs. 25,06,950/-
(Rupees Twenty
Five Lakh Six

Thousand Nine
Hundred Fifty Only)

Rs. 2,50,695/-
(Rupees Two Lakh
Fifty Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Five

Only)

Type of
Posse-
ssion

Physical

Place: Chennai Sd/- Authorized Officer,
Date: 08.07.2023 Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing
Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second)
Ordinance,2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security inter-
est (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective
Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual date of payment with-
in 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property
described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act r/w Rule 8 of the said Rules in the
dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties
and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited). For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates.
Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section
13(2) and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under :

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing ‘B’,
Kohinoor City Mall , Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070.
Regional Office at No.19,7th Floor, Kochar Towers, Venkatnarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai – 600017.

1.Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:
MUTHUKUMARAN K(BORROWER ) & GURU TRANSPORT SERVICE (CO BORROWER)
D-1/B, Sudarsan Pardo Villa,Senthil Nagar Extion Chromepet,Chennai- 600 044.
LAN. NO: LCHE0HL0000087677 Loan Agreement Date: 31.03.2021 NPA Date: 04-01-2022
Loan Amount: Rs.70,50,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) Demand Notice Date: 16.02.2022
Amount Due in: Rs.71,86,489.29/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine and
Twenty Nine Paisa Only) Possession date: 06.07.2023
Details Of The Secured Asset:- All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Flat No.F5 & F6 In The First Floor
Measuring A Super Build Up Area 1800 Sq.Ft., Of The Building Named As ‘Aruna S Gardenia’ Togethre With Undivided
841 Sq.Ft., Undivided Share Out Of Land Measuring 2349 Sq.Ft., Being In The Northern Portion Of Plot No.3a And 2344
Sq.Ft., Being The Southern Portion Of Plot No.3b Comprised In S.No. 66 Part, Ayanambakkam Village, Situated At
Aishwarya Nagar Extension, Ayanambakkam, Chennai 600095, Within The Registration District Of Chennai North And
Sub-Registration District Of Konnur, And Land Bounded On The:- Boundaries For Northern Portion Bearing Plot
No.3A; North By: Plot No.2, South By: Remaining Portion Of Plot No.3, East By: 30 Feet Wide Aishwarya Nagar Road,
West By: Land In S.No.66 Boundaries For Southern Portion Bearing Plot No.3B; North By: Remaining Portion Of Plot
No.3, South By: Plot No.4, East By: 30 Feet Wide Aishwarya Nagar Road, West By: Land In S.No.66
Within Registration District Of North Chennai And Sub-Registration District Of Konnur.
Place: Aynambakkam/Tiruvallur Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 08.07.2023 FOR Nido Home Finance Limited

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited

( in Lacs)

Particulars

1 The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the
Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full
format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.msei.in) as well as on the website of
the Company (www.mangalamengineering.com).
2 The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 07, 2023
3 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2018 and accordingly the Financial Results
have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in the IND AS 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the CompaniesAct, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

1 Total income from operations (net) 4.49 -0.75 1.08 27.21
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional

and/or Extraordinary items) 1.77 -3.62 -7.50 13.44
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 1.77 -3.62 -7.50 13.44
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax 1.15 -3.14 -6.83 8.68

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period

[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 64.53 -134.41 -394.64 -380.29

6 Equity Share Capital 122.50 122.50 122.50 122.50
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) - - - 1868.66
8 Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each)

Basic : 0.09 -0.26 -0.56 0.71
Diluted: 0.09 -0.26 -0.56 0.71

MANGALAM ENGINEERING PROJECTS LTD.
CIN : L74899DL1984PLC017356

Regd. Office : 101C, Ground Floor, Kundan House, Harinagar Ashram, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110014
website: www.mangalamengineering.com Email : info@mangalamengineering.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Nawal Khandelwal

Director
DIN: 00076629

Quarter
ended

31.03.2023
(Audited)

Quarter
ended

30.06.2022
(Un-Audited)

Year
ended

31.03.2023
(Audited)

Sl.
No.

Place : Kolkata
Dated: July 07, 2023

Quarter
ended

30.06.2023
(Un-audited)

"nrhjid flªJ Rjªâu« milªnjh«, rhjid òÇªJ rÇ¤âu« gil¥ngh«"

4) bghJthd
neu« k‰W« ehŸ.

"nrhjid flªJ Rjªâu« milªnjh«, rhjid òÇªJ rÇ¤âu« gil¥ngh«"

20 MW BAGASSE BASED COGENERATION POWER PLANT
FOR IMMEDIATE SALE

TURBINE DETAILS:-  Capacity - 20MW  Steam Inlet Pressure - 86Kg/cm2
 Turbine Steam Inlet Temperature - 485+/- 5Deg C  Rated Speed - 3000
RPM  HP Heater Extraction  Steam Pressure - 8.5 Kg/cm2  Steam
Temperature - 320 Deg. C  Steam Flow - 10 TPH  LP Heater Extraction
 Steam Pressure - 1.5 Kg/cm2  Steam Temperaure - 180 Deg. C  Steam
Flow - 60 TPH  Make: QING DAO JIENENG STEAM
ALTERNATOR DETAILS:-  Generator Power Capacity - 20MW  Rated
Voltage - 11000 V  Rated Current - 1300 A  Rated Speed - 3000 RPM
 Rated Frequency - 50 Hz  Rated Power Factor - 0.8 - Make: QING DAO
JIENENG ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT -CO-LTD.

The Turbine installed at Naidupet, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh is
in excellent working condition and bought under NCLT Auction

Contact: Sanjivv Narulaa: 8766336448

ALUMINUM RADIATOR/ CONDENSOR
MANUFACTURING ASSEMBLY PLANT COMPRISING

FOR IMMEDIATE SALE
FIN MACHINE - with 2 sets of form rollers (16mm width, 8mm height)

alonwith matrix builder. Make - FIN MACHINE COMPANY- UK
l BRAZING FURNANCE - Make - SHINWON KOREA

l HELIUM LEAK TESTER - Make - KNOW HOW, CHINA Year - 2015
The machine is in excellent working conditions inspected by

Japanese Technicians recently.
Contact: Sanjivv Narulaa: 8766336448


